## Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

July 13, 1995

Mr. Ernest C. Brandt 5154 Rexton Drive Dallas, Texas 75214

Dear Mr. Brandt:

Thank you for your letter of July 10, 1995 to Mr. David G. Marwell, Executive Director of the Assassination Records Review Board. Mr. Marwell has asked me to respond to you.

Please be assured that the Review Board is committed to ensuring that there is as complete a record of the assassination of President Kennedy as possible available to the American public at the National Archives. The Review Board would be interested in receiving any relevant information which you are interest in providing. All correspondence become part of the Board's permanent record and will be added to the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection at the Archives when the Board ceases to operate.

Again, thank you for writing and for your continuing interest in the work

of the Review Board.
Sincerely,
Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq.
Associate Director for Communications

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457